· ·)3-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92		R SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
102	540078		Attorney Docket No. 1094627-5		
1. Name of conveying party, 1997. Hewlett-Packard Company	8.29.03	AGILENT TECHNOL	s of receiving party(ies): LOGIES INC.		
and Ford Motor Company		Legal Department 395 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California AND FORD MOTOR CON 600 Parkland Towe Dearborn, Michigan	a 94306-2024 MPANY ers East		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 6/20/03 and 6/16/03					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new appli	cation, execution date	(a)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/FINANC		
Serial No.: Date Filed:	j	5968191	29		
<u> </u>	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	A R		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Intellectual Property Administration Legal Department, MS DL429 P.O. Box 7599 Loweland, CO 80537-0599		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
		I INIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	_		I correct and any attached copy is a		
Judy Rodriguez	MayRo	drigues	Aug 26, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total numb	er of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attach	ments, and document: 5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet	ch this portion information to: nt and Trademark Offi	ice		
97/02/2003 LINELLER 00000047 501078 5968191	Box A	ssignment			
1 FC:8021 40.00 BA		Box 1450 VA 22313-1450			
Rev 05/03 (Recdasgeneric)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATENT		

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0838

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY AND FORD MOTOR COMPANY (JOINT OWNERS)
TO
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC AND FORD MOTOR COMPANY (JOINT OWNERS)

WHEDEAS HEWLETT DACKADD COMPANY a Delaware corneration begins its

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP"), is a joint owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent 5968191.

AND WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "AGILENT"), desires to acquire joint ownership in the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent 5968191.

NOW, THEREFOR, pursuant and subject to the *Master Patent and Ownership License Agreement* between HP and Agilent effective November 1, 1999, HP does hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT its entire undivided joint interest in the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent 5968191 and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent 5968191, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HP and AGILENT have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By Charles N. Charnes	By Man Samo
Printed Name Vice President.	Printed NamePatrick J. Barrett
Title Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary	Title Vice President. Assistant General Counsel and Director of Intellectual Property
Date June 20,2003	Date

LQ003768661

Agilant Technologies, Inc. 395 Page Mill Road PO Box 10395 Palo Alto, California 94303-0870



Agilent Technologies

19 December, 2002

Attention: Jennifer M. Stec

Ford Motor Company 600 Parklane Towers East Dearborn, Michigan 48126 USA

Dear Sirs

Joint patent PDNO. 1094627

Agilent Technologies, Inc. wishes to notify you that as part of the strategic realignment of the businesses of Hewlett-Packard Company (HP) to create two independent companies, HP transferred its measurements businesses comprising HP's Test and Measurements Organisation, Medical Products Group, Semiconductor Products Group and Chemical Analysis Group into a new company called Agilent Technologies, Inc. (Agilent). Agilent will continue to design, manufacture and sell components, equipment systems and services for use in a variety of applications. Agilent was demerged from HP with effect from 1 November 1999. As part of the demerger, HP agreed to transfer its interest in certain patents to Agilent.

We are contacting Ford Motor Company (Ford) because you jointly own the patent(s) and patent application(s) set out in the annex to this letter (the Patents) with HP. This letter serves to notify you of, and solicit your written consent to, the assignment by HP of its interest in the Patents to Agilent.

Please indicate Ford's consent to the assignment by HP of its interest in the Patents, and any patent application or granted patent in any country that (i) claims priority from the Patents; or (ii) forms the basis of a priority claim for any of the Patents, to Agilent by countersigning at the bottom of this letter. Please fax a copy of the signed consent to Gail Crawford at +44 20 7832 7001 as soon as possible, and in any event no later than 22 January 2003 and return the original signed consent in the enclosed envelope at your earliest convenience.

1.Q003798.835/8+ (112827-0025) !R!Cass1;Exit;

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0840 AR 18 2003 5:57 PM FR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY48 1783 TO 9101144207832700 P.0

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer have been instructed by HP and Agilent to co-ordinate this process. If you have any queries in relation to this letter please contact Gail Crawford on +44 20 7716 4597 or by e-mail at gail.crawford@freshfields.com.

Thank you for your co-operation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Patrick J. Barrett

Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Director of Intellectual

Property

Accepted and signed in agreement by the duly authorised representative of Ford Motor Company.

For and on behalf of Ford Motor Company.

Name:

Trans 17 MARCH 2003

Thomas CoZuré Assistent Secretary

LQ003798.835/8+ (112827-0025)

Page 2

AR 18 2003 5:57 PM FR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY48 1783 TO 9101144207832700 P.0

ANNEX

Country	PDNO	Status of App'n or Patent	Application Number	Patent Number (if granted)
GB	1094627-3	Granted	9409164.2	2278689
US	1094627-5	Granted	08/848107	5968191
JР	1094627-6	Pending	06.104000	

LQ003798.835/8+ (112827-0025)

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 014428 FRAME: 0842